OP \$40.00 4342082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Austin Imagery, LLC		06/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	te/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	
Name:	Airstream, Inc.	
Street Address:	t Address: 419 West Pike Street	
City:	Jackson Center	
State/Country:	untry: OHIO	
Postal Code:	ll Code: 45334	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4342082	AIRSTREAM PHOTO BOOTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue
Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0923

900328218

Total Attachments: 1

source=Airstream_statement doc_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0924

STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.25(A)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION: AIRSTREAM PHOTO BOOTH

U.S. Registration No.:

4,342,082

Registration Date:

May 28, 2013

- Austin Imagery, LLC, a limited liability company, was the Registrant of Registered Trademark AIRSTREAM PHOTO BOOTH (U.S. Reg. No. 4,342,082) (the "Registered Mark") and was the owner of the Registered Mark and all goodwill associated therewith until June 1, 2015.
- 2. By means of a certain "Trademark License Agreement" dated and effective on the 1st day of June, 2015, Austin Imagery, LLC assigned the Registered Mark and all rights and goodwill associated therewith to Airstream, Inc, a corporation, and Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation. Airstream, Inc. and Thor Tech, Inc. are now the owners of the Registered Mark.
- This Statement is submitted pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.25(A) in support of Assignees, Airstream, Inc.'s and Thor Tech, Inc.'s, recordation of the assignment of the Registered Mark.

The undersigned are authorized to act on behalf of the Assignors and Assignees, respectively.

Austin Imagery, LLC

Airstream, Inc.

Christopher P. Johnson, Member

Mollig Hansen, VP of Marketing

Thor Tech, Inc.

By:

Fodd Woelfer, ∀P and

TRADEMARK REEL: 005555 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 06/18/2015